CC-936A
Rotary clamp cylinder double acting spatter adherence prevention type
New Products
RCC2-G4 Series
Features
A fiber aggregate (lube keeping structure) impregnated with spatter adherence
prevention agent is used to prevent spatter from sticking and solidifying onto
the piston rod during arc welding.

* Custom-order part
�
How to order
RCC2-G4 Series
How to order
Symbol Descriptions
A  Mounting style
00 Basic type
FA Rod end flange type
FB Head end flange type
B  Bore size (mm)
20 Φ20
25 Φ25
32 Φ32
40 Φ40
50 Φ50
63 Φ63
E 	Switch
model no.
B 	Bore size
Model no.
C  Stroke length (mm)
Stroke length Bore size Rotational section Clamp section
21 Φ20, Φ25 11 10
25 Φ32, Φ40 15 10
31 Φ20, Φ25 11 20
35 Φ32, Φ40 15 20
40 Φ50, Φ63 20 20
70 Φ50, Φ63 20 50
00 20 21RCC2-G4 R RT0H
00 20 21RCC2-G4 R
F 	Switch
quantity
<Example of model number>
RCC2-G4-00-20-21-R-T2YD3-D
Model: Rotary clamp cylinder double acting spatter
adherence prevention type
A  Mounting style	 :	Basic type
B  Bore size	 :	Φ20
C  Stroke length	 :	21 mm
D  Rotational direction	:	When clamped (PULL) from rod
side: Turn 90˚ CW
E  Switch model no.	 :	Proximity type T2YD switch for
strong magnetic field proof,
		  lead wire length 3 m
F  Switch quantity	 :	2 pieces
How to order switch
Without switch
With switch
SW T0H
F  Switch quantity
R One on rod end
H One on head end
D Two
Switch model no.
(Above E )
A 	Mounting style
D  Rotational direction
R When clamped (PULL) from rod side: Turn 90˚ CW
L When clamped (PULL) from rod side: Turn 90˚ CCW
D 	Rotational
direction
C 	Stroke
length
E  Switch model no.
Axial lead
wire
Radial
lead wire
Contact Indicator
Lead
wire
T0H* T0V*
Reed
1 color indicator type
2-wire
T5H* T5V* Without indicator light
T2H* T2V*
Proximity
1 color indicator type
2-wire
T3H* T3V* 3-wire
T3PH* T3PV* 1 color indicator type (custom order) 3-wire
T2YH* T2YV*
2 color indicator type
2-wire
T3YH* T3YV* 3-wire
T2YD* – Strong magnetic field proof 2-wire
*Lead wire length (m)
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
RCC2-G4 Series
Dimensions
	Cautions
Cylinder durability in an environment containing spatter is higher than a general cylinder. When using in an environment where
spatter is not present, durability may be inferior to the general cylinder. Do not use this cylinder in environments free from spatter.
The spatter adherence prevention agent is volatile. If the spatter prevention agent on the rod surface starts to dry, reapply
the agent to the rod surface.
When using the support FA (rod side flange), the holder will protrude from the flange end.



Symbol bore size S
Φ20 20
Φ25 20
Φ32 24
Φ40 24
Φ50 30
Φ63 36
Symbol
A B C D EE F G H K KA KK L M MM N O P R X Y V Z S
Bore size
Φ20 58.5 50.5 24 5.5 M5×0.8 36 – – 47 M6 depth 11 M8 depth 15 – 10 12 25.5 – 24 9 8 4.5 48 10.5 20